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Manian Shri O. S.

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the time by which the second unit of the Kudankulam power plant is likely to be started; and

(b) the quantum of power likely to be allocated to Tamil Nadu therefrom?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA )

(a) : As informed by the Central Electricity Authority, construction of the second unit of Kudankulam power plant is complete.
Commissioning works are in progress and likely Commercial Operation Date (COD) is November, 2014.

(b) : Tamil Nadu has been allocated 462.5 MW out of 1000 MW from the second unit of Kudankulam.
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